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Life expectancy in Germany

Manner

Frauen

Lebenserwartung
unter
75,0 bis unter
75,7 bis unter
76,3 bis unter
76,9 und mehr

75,0
75,7
76,3
76,9

Lebenserwartung
81.6 bis unter

E unter
81.9 bis unter

81,3 bis unter
B 52,2 und mehr

81,3
81,6
819
822

Latzitis et al., 2011
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Addressing social diversity: Units of analysis
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Social factors

Health behavior and
lifestyle

Economic/educational
envrionment

Physical environment
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Epidemiological sampling and referencing (GNC, DEGS, KiGGs, SHARE, GIGA network)

Older adults in
a rural setting

1 Inner City
young
migrants
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Translating epidemiological risk factors in regional samples.




Mental health and regional social deprivation:
Depression in the inner city
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Inner city migrants are more vulnerable to regional
socioeconomic deprivation
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Social context and mental health :
Risky alcohol consumption in middle-aged and older
adults in Europe (SHARE study)
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Rapp et al., in prep.
Heinz, Beck, Rapp, JAMA Psychiatry, 2017.



Predictors of risky alcohol consumption in middle-aged

and older adults in Europe (SHARE study)
R

Variable

Female gender

Age (Ref. 80+ yrs)

50-59 yrs

60-69 yrs

70-79 yrs

Education (in years)

MS (Ref. married, living with spouse)
Widowed/Divorced

Annual household net income

Heavy drinking parent

Region (Ref. Southern Europe)

Western Europe

Northern Europe

0.298%***

2.253%**
2.240%***
1.731%**
1.028***

0.870%***
1.000***
1.181**
1.426***

1.835%**
1.660***

95% CI
0.285-0.312

2.317-2.748
2.067 -2.428
1.594 -1.879
1.023 -1.033

0.809 - 0.935
1.000 - 1.000
1.042 - 1.340
1.367 -1.487

1.735-1.942
1.563-1.764

Rapp et al., in prep.



Social context and mental health :
Vulnerability for depression in older adults
Migration Background (SHARE study)

Prevalence of depression (%) Mon-migrants (n= 24,622 Migrants (n=2140) Adjusted” OR Crude OR 95% Cl p values
All countries 24.2 3046 1.35 1.38 1.21-1.51 = 0,001
Southern Europe 3.4 35.5 1.15 1.20 078-1.70 0278
Western Europe 2.3 2494 1.38 1.449 1.21-1.56 = 0
Morthern Europe 1/.9 .7 1.85 214 1.39-2. 46 = 0

Rurality

0.57
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Aichberger, ..., Rapp, European Psychiatry, 2015.
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Semi-urban = Urban

Hu et al., Plos One, 2019.
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Transdiagnostic Phenotyping
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SFB-TRR 265 ReCODE: A showcase of a combined

longitudinal prospective cohort study complemented by
deep phenotyping via ambulatory assessments

- Sociodemographics - Neuropsychology - Neuropsychology - Neuropsychology
- Neuropsychology - Psychometrics/ - Psychometrics/ - Psychometrics//
- Psychometrics/ Psychopathology Psychopathology Psychopathology
Psychopathology - RDoC - RDoC - RDoC

- RDoC

- s/f MRI

In this place | feel..
unwe

Ambulatory assessment
Data sampled every two days
as well as triggered by alcohol

Rate your drinking urge..

weak strong
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use. Time-based sampling to predict trajectories of losing vs. regaining control (every other day) Total # of risky situations.
- . 01134567
day 1 >day 365

Deeken,..., Rapp, Current Addiction Reports, 2020.



Targeted interventions addressing social diversity via

Social factors

Health behavior and
lifestyle
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Epidemiological sampling and referencing (GNC, DEGS, KiGGs, SHARE, GIGA network)
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translating epidemiological risk factors in regional samples
using a deep phenotyping approach.




Mechanisms of mental health
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